



Tuition Fee Schedule

2022-2023 School Year

	Enrollment Options	Tuition Fee (before sibling discounts)	Lunch Fee
Grades 1 – 8	5 Full Days	\$15,150	
	5 Full Days	\$15,150	
Kindergarten	5 Mornings	\$9,090	
	3 Full Days (Mon/Tue/Wed)	\$10,450	
	3 Mornings (Mon/Tues/Wed)	\$6,820	
	5 Full Days	\$15,150	\$1,250
Licensed Preschool Program	5 Mornings	\$9,090	
	3 Full Days (Mon/Tues/Wed)	\$10,450	\$750
	3 Mornings (Mon/Tues/Wed)	\$6,820	
	5 Full Days	\$17,190	\$1,250
Licensed Toddler Program	5 Mornings	\$10,310	

Family Discount Schedule

- Family discounts are calculated on full-time students first. To help maximize child care receipts, we treat the youngest full-time child as the first child – **No discount**.
- Second youngest child – **24% discount**.
- Third or fourth youngest child(ren) – **29% discount**.

Fee Adjustment

Our tuition model cultivates a positive and conscious relationship with our collective resources. The primary aim of our Accessible Tuition Program (“ATP”) is to ensure that the acceptance of a child into our school does not depend solely on the financial resources of the family. Based on this same principle, families who are able to, contribute more than full tuition fees. Further information about this program can be found on our website at www.londonwaldorf.ca/Tuition.

Payment Plans

- Lump sum payment received by February 28, 2022 – **1.5% discount on Tuition Fee**
- Lump sum payment received by April 30, 2022 - **1% discount on Tuition Fee**
- Two payments (July 1, 2022 & January 1, 2023)
- Twelve monthly payments (July 2022 to June 2023)

Other Fees

Application Fee for New Students

A non-refundable application fee of \$125 per student shall accompany each application for admission. **Application fees are separate from tuition fees.**

Registration Fee

A non-refundable registration fee of \$250 per child (to a maximum of \$500 per family) is payable at the time that the Tuition Agreement is signed in order to secure your child(ren)'s placement. Once a signed copy of the Tuition Agreement has been returned to the School and the Registration Fee has been paid, the Registration Fee will be deducted from the last tuition payment of the 2022-2023 school year.

Lunch Fee for Students in the Licensed Early Childhood Programs

It is a government requirement that we provide lunch for children in our licensed programs.

Capital Fee for New Students

London Waldorf School began in a farmhouse in 1980 and then moved to other rented premises in 1984. Through the strong support and will of enthusiastic parents and friends, a bold step was taken in 1994 by purchasing a beautiful 3.5-acre site on Beaufort Street, with doors opening in September 1996.

Today, we enjoy a building built by the physical work and funds of previous parents and faculty. The Capital Fee is a way to involve new parents in the creation of the future of the school, by helping to carry its costs while enjoying its benefits.

Therefore, parents enrolling a new child in the school are required to pay a \$500 Capital Fee. Parents of a child enrolled in one of the Early Years programs are charged only \$100 per year until the child enters the Grade school, at which time the unpaid portion of the \$500 fee will be due. The Capital Fee is non-refundable and is not subject to any discount or fee adjustment.

Materials and Activities

The cost for materials and standard activities is included in the tuition fee. However there may be additional costs for any non-local outings, overnight trips or specialty outings that may arise during the school year.

NSF Charges and Arrears Policy

A \$20 fee will be charged on any payments returned as "not sufficient funds" (NSF). For more information on the school's Arrears Policy, please refer to your copy of the Parent Resource Guide, or contact the Business Office to obtain a copy.

Withdrawal and Refund Policy

If written notice of withdrawal is received:

- After February 28, 2022, but on or before June 15, 2022, the Registration fee of \$250 per child to a maximum of \$500 per family is payable.
- After June 15, 2022, but on or before September 15, 2022, then 25% of the annual tuition fee is payable. The capital fee is non-refundable.
- After September 15, 2022, but on or before December 31, 2022, then 50% of the annual tuition fee is payable. The capital fee is non-refundable.
- After December 31, 2022, then 100% of the annual tuition fee is payable. The capital fee is non-refundable.

When children enroll in London Waldorf School, a place is held for the full school year. No adjustment in tuition fees can be made for absences due to illness, vacation, or parent-initiated attendance changes.



Before and After Care

Before and After Care are available by pre-registration only and spaces are limited.

DROP-IN CARE IS NOT AVAILABLE

Before Care is available from 8:00 to 8:30 am in all programs.

After Care is available from the end of the school day to:

- 5:00 pm in Licensed Care, and
- 5:30 pm in Kindergarten & Grade School.
- If you are not registered for After Care, and arrive after the regular pick-up time, late pickup charges (see below) will apply.

Fees Schedule			
	One Child	Two or More Children	
Before Care			<i>Invoiced monthly based on pre-registered usage.</i>
Daily Rate	\$5.00	\$7.00	
Maximum monthly charge	\$60.00	\$84.00	
After Care			
Daily Rate	\$10.00	\$14.00	
Maximum monthly charge	\$120.00	\$168.00	
ANNUAL RATES**			
Before Care Only	\$540.00	\$756.00	<i>**These fees will be added to your tuition payment(s). Annual fees are non-refundable.</i>
After Care Only	\$1080.00	\$1512.00	
Combined Before & After Care	\$1620.00	\$2268.00	

Late Charges:

Families who have not picked up their child(ren) by the end time of the program in which they are registered will incur late charge penalties at a rate of \$1.00/child or \$1.50/family per minute.